[TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION II OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA]

Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003

Dated: 01st January, 2025

NOTIFICATION

ADMIN-19011/22/2021-P-II In pursuance of Department of Personnel & Training's communication No.36/01/2024-EO(SM-I) dated 19th October, 2024, the President is pleased to appoint Shri Tanmay Kumar, IAS (RJ: 1993) as Secretary in the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, in Pay Matrix Level-17 (Rs.2,25,000/-) (fixed) with effect from the forenoon of 01st January, 2025.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

To

The Manager Govt. of India Press Minto Road, New Delhi- 110064 — along with Hindi version

Copy to:-

- i. Shri Tanmay Kumar, Secretary, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- ii. PS to Hon'ble Minister of EF&CC
- iii. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State of EF&CC
- iv. Secretary, Appointments Committee of the Cabinet & Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi Chief Secretary, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur
- vi. PPS to DGF&SS
- vii. ADG(FC)/ ADG(WL)/AS(NPG)/AS(AG)/AS&FA/Sr.EA
- viii. JS(NP)/JS(NKS)/JS(SM)/JS(RA)/JS(VPM)/CCA/DDG(Stat.)/EA/All IGFs/All Scientists 'G'/CE(CCU)
- ix. Director, Directorate of Estates, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- x. The Pay and Accounts Officer, MoEF&CC, New Delhi
- xi. DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- xii. Official Lang. Division for Hindi version
- xiii. Under Secretary (IT)/ Consultant (IT) for updation on website.
- xiv. GA /GC /P.I/Parliament /IWSU /RTI / Vigilance Cell/ P&L/ Protocol/ Reception Officer/ IFC
- xv. Service Book/Guard Folder/Spare Copies/Personal File